
SEHS CLUBS 2020-21 (as of 11/06/20) Please contact club advisors for each club's online meeting link.

Name of Club Club meeting dates & 
times.

Club goals Club Advisor  Email address of advisor

Black Student Union Wednesdays at 1pm • To create a safe place where conversations about race, 
identity, power and privilege can happen between all 
people.
• Educate and promote positive language around the 
African American experience
• Fight against anti-blackness in all of its forms
• Share history, experiences, and knowledge around the 
African American Experience

Gregory Dunkin dunkin_g@4j.lane.edu

Book Club Tuesdays 12:50-1:30, 
Starts on Oct. 27

Promoting reading and talking about all things book-
related, and having fun doing cool activities!

Julie Vignoul vignoul@4j.lane.edu

Creative Review SEHS Weekly Wednesday at 
noon. 

Celebrating student creativity at South. Bobbie Willis willis_b@4j.lane.edu

Economic Justice 
League

Monday 12:50-1:30 The EJL is a student led, adult supported movement that 
seeks to keep students happy, healthy, well-equipped, 
and connected to education. We provide timely 
confidential and respectful support to satisfy the basic 
needs for students facing economic hardship in the SEHS 
community.

Joel Kuiper kuiper_j@4j.lane.edu

EG350 Every Tuesday at 1:00 
pm on zoom.

We strive to combat climate change through civics, 
education, and activism.

Sarah Hocken hocken_s@4j.lane.edu

Equity Youth 
Educators (EYES)

Tuesdays and 
Thursdays 1-3pm

Student-centered group honoring student perspective, 
input and voice focused on improving equity, access and 
success for all students. Weekly meetings are open and 
welcoming to all students and works with administrators, 
teachers and staff to improve school interactions,  
relationships and academic achievement.  

Johnny Lake lake_j@4j.lane.edu

Feminist Union Tentative: Wednesdays 
at noon

Explore issues in social justice with the feminist 
philosophy in mind

Jenn Scott scott_jen@4j.lane.edu

GSA at South Eugene Wednesday 1-2 To provide a community for LGBTQ+ students and allies 
and help create more understanding and awareness of 
LGBTQ+ issues

Ingrid Bodtker bodtker_i@4j.lane.edu

International Thespian 
Society Troupe #750

Wednesdays, 3:30 - 4:
30

Promoting participation in theater arts at South Eugene 
High School

John Monteverde monteverde_j@4j.lane.edu
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Language Club at 
South Eugene

Tuesdays at lunch from 
12:50-1:30 via 
Zoom/eventually Room 
31

To provide students learning different languages a 
welcoming environment where they can practice their 
speaking skills, ask questions, learn from each other's 
experiences, and have opportunities to meet people with 
language interests similar to their own.

Natalie Rush rush_n@4j.lane.edu

Latinx Student Union Wednesdays at lunch, 
typically in room 29 but 
we'll be online for now

To recognize and celebrate Latino culture, and to discuss 
issues surrounding Latino culture

Elle Sabala sabala@4j.lane.edu

Math Club SEHS Zoom, Tuesdays at 1:00, 
10/20/2020

A place for all to explore math in new and interesting 
ways. Mathematics puzzles, explorations, and contests 
are all on tap. Open to all students of all grades. 

Peter Wiebe wiebe_p@4j.lane.edu

Model UN Tuesdays at 1:00 
(Zoom/521 upon return 
to building)

To learn about Global Politics and to prepare for the 
statewide Model UN Conference held in April

Steven Smith smith_st@4j.lane.edu

NASU Lunch time every other 
Tuesday

Unity for First Nation Students and a voice to share our 
culture

Joe Brainard brainard_j@4j.lane.edu

Origami Outreach Meetings will be at 3:35 
pm by Zoom the first and 
third Wednesday of the 
month.

The purpose of Origami Outreach is to learn about the 
history of origami, folding techniques, and to thank 
members of our community dealing with the COVID-19 
pandemic. Members will give their creations to frontline 
workers as a token of appreciation for their sacrifices.

Ingrid Bodtker bodtker_i@4j.lane.edu

Photography Club Tuesdays at lunch (12:
50-1:30) on the club's 
Discord chat server.

The purpose of Photo Club is to provide photographers of 
all levels with a space to hone their skills at their own 
pace.

Joshua Gramley gramley_j@4j.lane.edu

Rotary interact Wednesday via Zoom at 
2:00

Community and International Service Club Debbie Snow debbiesnow12@gmail.com

Technology Student 
Association

Fridays 1pm, over zoom 
(until school resumes)

The Technology Student Association (TSA) ﻿﻿ enhances 
personal development, leadership, and career 
opportunities in science, technology, engineering, and 
math (STEM), whereby members apply and integrate 
these concepts through competitions.

Taylor Reineke reineke_t@4j.lane.edu

Textile Arts Club Every thursday via Zoom 
starting October 15th.

In our club, we are planning to knit, crochet, sew, and 
weave various pieces to donate to local populations in 
need of clothing, blankets, toys, etc. 

Ingrid Bodtker bodtker_i@4j.lane.edu
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Writing Club Every Friday at lunch 
through Zoom, Room 
504 if/when we return to 
the building.

Students gather to discuss writing and participate in 
writing activities.

Tom Cantwell cantwell@4j.lane.edu


